FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RI 02 - 04 (Rcv. 6-93)	-2002	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		L768-MA
TM05/REV03		V V
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10196	39477 ached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
IPD MANUFACTURING, INC.	E. Hains and address of fostivity	a Land (real)
n D Millor Colling, in co.	Name: <u>INDUSTRIAL PARTS</u>	DEPOT, INC.
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 23231 South	Normandie Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State California	City: <u>Torrance</u>	_ State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90501</u>
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association	
	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
★ Assignment	★ Corporation-State <u>Califor</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: December 12, 2001	(Designations must be a separate docu	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attack	led! I les I No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regis	tration No.(s)
	1,162,468	
	1 4 4	19
	'	23
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications a	and 1
	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	and 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	and 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq.	tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications a	and 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	and 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq.	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	and 1 1\$ \$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq.	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	and 1 1\$ \$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	and 1 1\$ \$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	and 1 1\$ \$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	and 1 1\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe Suite 330	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	and 1 1\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe Suite 330 City: Culver City State: CA ZIP: 90230	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	and 1 1\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe Suite 330 City: Culver City State: CA ZIP: 90230 P/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000056 1162468	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	and 1 1\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe Suite 330 City: Culver City State: CA ZIP: 90230	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	and 1 1\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe Suite 330 City: Culver City State: CA ZIP: 90230 2/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000056 1162468 FC:481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	s40.00 to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe Suite 330 City: Culver City State: CA ZIP: 90230 2/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000056 1162468 FC:481 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	s40.00 to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe Suite 330 City: Culver City State: CA ZIP: 90230 2/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000056 1162468 FC:481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	sto deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe Suite 330 City: Culver City State: CA ZIP: 90230 2/04/2002 LNUELLER 00000056 1162468 FC:481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Natan Epstein	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	sto deposit account attached copy is a true copy December 14, 2001
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Natan Epstein, Esq. Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe Suite 330 City: Culver City State: CA ZIP: 90230 2/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000056 1162468 FC:481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Natan Epstein Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	sto deposit account

REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

INDUSTRIAL PARTS DEPOT, INC., a California corporation, on July 28, 1981 secured U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,162,468 for its trademark IPD (and Design), which registration was subsequently assigned to IPD MANUFACTURING, INC., a California corporation, by an assignment executed on August 19, 1993 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 1040, Frame 0471;

IPD MANUFACTURING, INC., by reason of an Agreement and Plan of Merger effective as of December 31, 1999, has merged with INDUSTRIAL PARTS DEPOT, INC., the latter being the surviving corporation of that merger, as reflected in Instrument No. A0537759 filed with the California Secretary of State on the effective date;

In view of the foregoing, and for other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IPD MANUFACTURING, INC., hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to INDUSTRIAL PARTS DEPOT, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration thereof.

Dated: Lecondic R, 2001	IPD MANUFACTURING, INC.
	Alla Lari Milli
	By: 1000000 100
	Title: V.P. Finance

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

) SS.
County of Los Angeles)
satisfactory evidence) to and acknowledged to me	2001, before me, CHEKI EVANS, Notang Public appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which d the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

SEAL

State of California



Cherix Evans
Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0681